
SUNY Morrisville (3-13-0, 1-4-0) -vs- Buffalo St. (10-5-1, 2-3-0)
01/23/2026

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/23/2026
Start: 03:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 100
Officials: Referee: Ron Purpura; Referee: Andrew Chanler;
Linesman: Dave Constantini; Linesman: Tony Melito

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
SUNY Morrisville 0 0 1 1
Buffalo St. 2 1 1 4

MOR: Lawrence, Madison (1)
BSU: Carlson, Dakota (2); Murray, Quinn (1); Kemp, Kaydence (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MOR BSU
1st 16:08 BSU Kemp, Kaydence Running Rabbit, Sage, Masterson, Taylor PP, FG 0 1
1st 16:27 BSU Carlson, Dakota Running Rabbit, Sage EV, GW 0 2
2nd 05:20 BSU Carlson, Dakota Braun, Maddie, Running Rabbit, Sage EV 0 3
3rd 04:46 MOR Lawrence, Madison Leas, Zoe, Johnson, Leola EV 1 3

3rd
19:00

.3 BSU Murray, Quinn Vettraino, Arissa, Running Rabbit, Sage EN 1 4

SUNY Morrisville Power Plays Buffalo St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:05 00:05 02:00 2 0 --
1st 19:51 01:51 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 15:51 17:51 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 06:30 08:30 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 08:00 10:00 02:00 1 2 --
3rd 17:07 19:01 01:54 2 0 --

11:54 13 2 0/6

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:16 16:08 00:52 1 0 PPG
2nd 09:34 11:34 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 12:43 14:43 02:00 0 0 --

04:52 3 0 1/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MOR Oakes, Ella 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 15:16 PP
1st BSU Masterson, Taylor 02:00 Tripping MINOR 18:05 PP

1st BSU Cadez, Kaylee 02:00 Hooking MINOR
19:50

.1 PP
2nd BSU Braun, Maddie 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:45
2nd MOR Johnson, Karenhatironhtha 02:00 Slashing MINOR 06:14
2nd MOR Couture, Tilly 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 09:34 PP
2nd MOR Johnson, Karenhatironhtha 02:00 Hooking MINOR 12:43 PP
2nd BSU Running Rabbit, Syrianna 02:00 Holding MINOR 15:51 PP
3rd BSU Running Rabbit, Syrianna 02:00 Tripping MINOR 06:30 PP

3rd MOR Couture, Tilly 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 06:56
3rd BSU Kemp, Kaydence 02:00 Interference MINOR 08:00 PP
3rd BSU Recollet-Nebenionquit, Sequoia 02:00 Body checking MINOR 17:07 PP



Individual
SUNY Morrisville 1

Buffalo St. 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Colbow, J'Anne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Couture, Tilly 0 0 4 1 0 5 0 - 2-12 0
4 Bovee, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 0-1 - 0
5 Spiers, Alexa 0 0 0 0 2 2 -2 - - 0
6 Dirant, Lindsey 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 1
8 Millar, Ella 0 0 3 1 1 5 0 - - 0
9 Lomas, Amelia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-10 - 0
11 Barger, Tahni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Egri, Nora Diana 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-1 - 0
13 Smith, Scarlett 0 0 0 2 0 2 -3 1-2 - 0
14 Waugaman, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Clarke, Meadow 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
16 Holland, Avery 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 1-3 - 0
17 Ortega, Vianca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Leas, Zoe 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 21-31 - 0
24 Johnson, Leola 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
25 Clark, Natalie 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3-4 - 0
26 Lawrence, Madison 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
37 Brazeau, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Canham, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
55 Nappi, Isabella 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
66 Oakes, Ella 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 1
77 Gillis, Jorja 0 0 1 0 3 4 -1 6-12 - 0
88 Johnson, Karenhatironhtha 0 0 0 1 4 5 -2 4-6 2-4 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 10 9 16 35 -11 41-72 5-18 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Knott, Amelia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Layland, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Delormier, Amerie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
5 Mallone, Madison 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
6 Braun, Maddie 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 1
7 Murray, Quinn 1 0 0 1 2 3 2 - - 0
8 Zwolak, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10-16 - 0
9 Vettraino, Arissa 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 - - 1
10 Dach, Keira 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Radecki, Sydney 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 - - 0
12 Running Rabbit, Syrianna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 1
14 Ramseier, Emma 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
15 Gould, Mikala 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
16 Masterson, Taylor 0 1 1 3 0 4 0 - 1-2 0
17 Kemp, Kaydence 1 0 2 2 0 4 1 0-1 1-2 0
18 Willick, Vanessa 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 - - 1
19 Running Rabbit, Sage 0 4 1 0 0 1 2 6-25 - 0
20 Recollet-Nebenionquit, Sequoia 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 0
22 Sheehan, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Cadez, Kaylee 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 8-15 1-2 0
25 Gray, Daphne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
27 Scott, Keegan 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 7-15 - 0
28 Carlson, Dakota 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
29 Flores, Liz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Paige, Kylie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Todd, Alexa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Horrigan, Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



99 Marjomaa, Veera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 7 10 9 11 30 10 31-72 7-14 7

SUNY Morrisville Goalkeeping Buffalo St. Goalkeeping

SUNY Morrisville Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

40 Canham, Sydney L 58:57 3 0 8 8 10 26
2 Colbow, J'Anne 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Brazeau, Gabrielle 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:03 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 8 8 10 26

Buffalo St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Todd, Alexa W 60:00 1 0 10 9 15 34
1 Knott, Amelia 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Paige, Kylie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Horrigan, Casey 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 10 9 15 34

SUNY Morrisville Faceoffs Buffalo St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
19 Leas, Zoe 21 10
77 Gillis, Jorja 6 6
88 Johnson, Karenhatironhtha 4 2
9 Lomas, Amelia 3 7
25 Clark, Natalie 3 1
5 Spiers, Alexa 2 0
13 Smith, Scarlett 1 1
16 Holland, Avery 1 2
4 Bovee, Katelyn 0 1
12 Egri, Nora Diana 0 1

Totals 41 31

# Player W L
8 Zwolak, Grace 10 6
23 Cadez, Kaylee 8 7
27 Scott, Keegan 7 8
19 Running Rabbit, Sage 6 19
17 Kemp, Kaydence 0 1

Totals 31 41



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Canham, Sydney at goalie for MOR.
0-0 [00:00] Todd, Alexa at goalie for BSU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Scott, Keegan won by BSU.
0-0 [00:52] Shot by BSU Cadez, Kaylee MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-0 [01:47] Shot by BSU Masterson, Taylor MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-0 [01:47] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
0-0 [02:34] Shot by BSU Kemp, Kaydence MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-0 [03:00] Shot by MOR Couture, Tilly MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-0 [03:17] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
0-0 [03:22] Shot by MOR Millar, Ella MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-0 [03:22] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Scott, Keegan won by MOR.
0-0 [03:40] Shot by MOR Couture, Tilly WIDE.
0-0 [04:34] Shot by MOR Oakes, Ella MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-0 [04:50] Shot by MOR Clarke, Meadow BLOCKED by Running Rabbit, Syrianna.
0-0 [05:26] Shot by MOR Gillis, Jorja MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-0 [05:37] Faceoff Clark, Natalie vs Zwolak, Grace won by MOR.
0-0 [06:35] Shot by BSU Running Rabbit, Sage MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-0 [06:39] Shot by MOR Millar, Ella MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-0 [06:39] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
0-0 [07:46] Shot by MOR Couture, Tilly MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-0 [07:46] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Scott, Keegan won by BSU.
0-0 [08:25] Shot by BSU Willick, Vanessa MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-0 [10:07] Shot by BSU Mallone, Madison MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-0 [10:30] Shot by MOR Couture, Tilly MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-0 [10:35] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
0-0 [11:02] Shot by BSU Vettraino, Arissa MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-0 [11:46] Shot by MOR Leas, Zoe BLOCKED by Gray, Daphne.
0-0 [12:33] Shot by BSU Willick, Vanessa BLOCKED by Oakes, Ella.
0-0 [12:38] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Cadez, Kaylee won by MOR.
0-0 [13:06] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Cadez, Kaylee won by MOR.
0-0 [13:55] Shot by BSU Gould, Mikala MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-0 [13:55] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
0-0 [14:06] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
0-0 [14:30] Shot by MOR Johnson, Karenhatironhtha BLOCKED by Gould, Mikala.
0-0 [14:45] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
0-0 [15:16] Penalty on Oakes, Ella MOR 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-0 [15:16] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by BSU.
0-0 PP BSU [15:16] Start power play for BSU.

0-0 PP BSU

[16:08] GOAL by Buffalo St. Kemp, Kaydence (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Running Rabbit, Sage and Masterson,
Taylor, On ice for BSU: Kemp, Kaydence; Running Rabbit, Sage; Masterson, Taylor; Vettraino, Arissa; Delormier, Amerie, On
ice for MOR: Lomas, Amelia; Gillis, Jorja; Holland, Avery; Johnson, Leola, goal number 8 for season.
SUNY Morrisville 0, Buffalo St. 1

0-1 PP BSU [16:08] Oakes, Ella (MOR) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BSU [16:08] End power play for BSU.
0-1 [16:08] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by BSU.

0-1

[16:27] GOAL by Buffalo St. Carlson, Dakota (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Running Rabbit, Sage and
, , On ice for BSU: Carlson, Dakota; Running Rabbit, Sage; Kemp, Kaydence; Murray, Quinn; Vettraino, Arissa, On ice for
MOR: Smith, Scarlett; Johnson, Karenhatironhtha; Gillis, Jorja; Bovee, Katelyn; Spiers, Alexa, goal number 11 for season.
SUNY Morrisville 0, Buffalo St. 2

0-2 [16:27] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Scott, Keegan won by MOR.
0-2 [17:40] Shot by MOR Oakes, Ella MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-2 [17:45] Faceoff Johnson, Karenhatironhtha vs Cadez, Kaylee won by BSU.
0-2 [18:05] Penalty on Masterson, Taylor BSU 2 minutes for Tripping.

0-2
PP
MOR [18:05] Start power play for MOR.

0-2
PP
MOR [18:05] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Zwolak, Grace won by MOR.



0-2
PP
MOR [18:15] Shot by MOR Millar, Ella MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

0-2
PP
MOR [19:51] Penalty on Cadez, Kaylee BSU 2 minutes for Hooking.

0-2
PP
MOR [19:51] Start power play for MOR.

0-2
PP
MOR [19:51] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.

0-2
PP
MOR [19:55] Shot by MOR Couture, Tilly MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

0-2
PP
MOR [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-2 PP BSU [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-2 PP BSU [00:00] Faceoff Johnson, Karenhatironhtha vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
0-2 PP BSU [00:05] Masterson, Taylor (BSU) penalty complete.
0-2 PP BSU [00:05] End power play for MOR.
0-2 [00:47] Shot by MOR Smith, Scarlett MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-2 [00:56] Shot by MOR Smith, Scarlett WIDE.
0-2 [01:01] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Zwolak, Grace won by MOR.
0-2 [01:34] Shot by MOR Millar, Ella MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-2 [01:44] Shot by MOR Couture, Tilly MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-2 [01:51] Cadez, Kaylee (BSU) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
MOR [01:51] End power play for MOR.

0-2 [04:24] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Scott, Keegan won by BSU.
0-2 [04:39] Shot by BSU Murray, Quinn MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-2 [04:49] Shot by BSU Radecki, Sydney MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-2 [05:02] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by BSU.

0-2

[05:20] GOAL by Buffalo St. Carlson, Dakota (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Braun, Maddie and Running Rabbit, Sage, On ice
for BSU: Carlson, Dakota; Braun, Maddie; Running Rabbit, Sage; Kemp, Kaydence; Gray, Daphne, On ice for MOR: Johnson,
Karenhatironhtha; Gillis, Jorja; Smith, Scarlett; Clark, Natalie; Holland, Avery, goal number 12 for season.
SUNY Morrisville 0, Buffalo St. 3

0-3 [05:20] Faceoff Clark, Natalie vs Cadez, Kaylee won by MOR.
0-3 [05:45] Penalty on Braun, Maddie BSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-3 [05:45] Faceoff Johnson, Karenhatironhtha vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
0-3 [05:51] Shot by MOR Egri, Nora Diana MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-3 [05:58] Shot by MOR Smith, Scarlett MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-3 [06:05] Shot by MOR Johnson, Karenhatironhtha MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-3 [06:14] Penalty on Johnson, Karenhatironhtha MOR 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-3 [06:14] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Cadez, Kaylee won by MOR.
0-3 [06:38] Shot by BSU Kemp, Kaydence MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-3 [06:38] Faceoff Spiers, Alexa vs Cadez, Kaylee won by MOR.
0-3 [07:02] Shot by MOR Dirant, Lindsey MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-3 [07:10] Shot by MOR Leas, Zoe MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-3 [07:10] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Cadez, Kaylee won by BSU.
0-3 [07:42] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Scott, Keegan won by BSU.
0-3 [07:45] Braun, Maddie (BSU) penalty complete.
0-3 [08:14] Johnson, Karenhatironhtha (MOR) penalty complete.
0-3 [08:14] Shot by BSU Radecki, Sydney MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-3 [09:11] Shot by MOR Couture, Tilly BLOCKED by Delormier, Amerie.
0-3 [09:34] Penalty on Couture, Tilly MOR 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-3 PP BSU [09:34] Start power play for BSU.
0-3 PP BSU [09:34] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
0-3 PP BSU [10:14] Shot by BSU Masterson, Taylor MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-3 PP BSU [10:22] Shot by BSU Masterson, Taylor MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-3 PP BSU [10:22] Faceoff Bovee, Katelyn vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by BSU.
0-3 PP BSU [11:34] Couture, Tilly (MOR) penalty complete.
0-3 PP BSU [11:34] End power play for BSU.
0-3 [11:43] Faceoff Smith, Scarlett vs Zwolak, Grace won by MOR.
0-3 [12:19] Faceoff Smith, Scarlett vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by BSU.
0-3 [12:43] Penalty on Johnson, Karenhatironhtha MOR 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-3 PP BSU [12:43] Start power play for BSU.
0-3 PP BSU [12:43] Faceoff Egri, Nora Diana vs Cadez, Kaylee won by BSU.



0-3 PP BSU [14:43] Johnson, Karenhatironhtha (MOR) penalty complete.
0-3 PP BSU [14:43] End power play for BSU.
0-3 [14:47] Shot by BSU Masterson, Taylor MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-3 [15:11] Shot by BSU Vettraino, Arissa WIDE.
0-3 [15:39] Shot by BSU Running Rabbit, Syrianna BLOCKED by Dirant, Lindsey.
0-3 [15:51] Penalty on Running Rabbit, Syrianna BSU 2 minutes for Holding.

0-3
PP
MOR [15:51] Start power play for MOR.

0-3
PP
MOR [15:51] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.

0-3
PP
MOR [16:06] Shot by MOR Lawrence, Madison MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

0-3
PP
MOR [16:21] Shot by MOR Gillis, Jorja BLOCKED by Willick, Vanessa.

0-3
PP
MOR [17:51] Running Rabbit, Syrianna (BSU) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
MOR [17:51] End power play for MOR.

0-3 [17:59] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Cadez, Kaylee won by BSU.
0-3 [18:21] Shot by BSU Kemp, Kaydence MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
0-3 [18:21] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
0-3 [18:57] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Zwolak, Grace won by MOR.
0-3 [19:11] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Zwolak, Grace won by MOR.
0-3 [19:39] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Scott, Keegan won by BSU.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-3 [00:00] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Scott, Keegan won by MOR.
0-3 [00:08] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Scott, Keegan won by MOR.
0-3 [00:16] Shot by MOR Johnson, Karenhatironhtha MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-3 [00:16] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Scott, Keegan won by BSU.
0-3 [00:51] Shot by MOR Johnson, Karenhatironhtha BLOCKED by Vettraino, Arissa.
0-3 [01:06] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Scott, Keegan won by MOR.
0-3 [02:26] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
0-3 [02:42] Shot by MOR Gillis, Jorja MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
0-3 [03:00] Faceoff Holland, Avery vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
0-3 [03:48] Faceoff Spiers, Alexa vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
0-3 [04:36] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
0-3 [04:45] Shot by MOR Johnson, Karenhatironhtha MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

0-3

[04:46] GOAL by SUNY Morrisville Lawrence, Madison (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Leas, Zoe and Johnson, Leola, On ice for
MOR: Lawrence, Madison; Leas, Zoe; Johnson, Leola; Johnson, Karenhatironhtha; Gillis, Jorja, On ice for BSU: Kemp,
Kaydence; Gray, Daphne; Braun, Maddie; Carlson, Dakota; Running Rabbit, Sage, goal number 2 for season.
SUNY Morrisville 1, Buffalo St. 3

1-3 [04:46] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Scott, Keegan won by MOR.
1-3 [05:17] Shot by BSU Radecki, Sydney MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [05:18] Shot by BSU Scott, Keegan MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [06:30] Penalty on Running Rabbit, Syrianna BSU 2 minutes for Tripping.

1-3
PP
MOR [06:30] Start power play for MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [06:30] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [06:45] Shot by MOR Holland, Avery MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

1-3
PP
MOR [06:52] Shot by MOR Spiers, Alexa MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

1-3
PP
MOR [06:56] Penalty on Couture, Tilly MOR 10 minutes for Misconduct.

1-3
PP
MOR [06:56] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [07:23] Faceoff Gillis, Jorja vs Cadez, Kaylee won by MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [08:00] Penalty on Kemp, Kaydence BSU 2 minutes for Interference.

1-3
PP
MOR [08:00] Start power play for MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [08:00] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.



1-3
PP
MOR [08:06] Shot by MOR Johnson, Karenhatironhtha MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

1-3
PP
MOR [08:06] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by BSU.

1-3
PP
MOR [08:22] Shot by MOR Spiers, Alexa MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

1-3
PP
MOR [08:30] Running Rabbit, Syrianna (BSU) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
MOR [08:30] End power play for MOR.

1-3 [09:09] Shot by BSU Willick, Vanessa MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [09:23] Shot by BSU Braun, Maddie MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [09:44] Faceoff Holland, Avery vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
1-3 [09:51] Shot by MOR Dirant, Lindsey MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
1-3 [09:51] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
1-3 [10:00] Kemp, Kaydence (BSU) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
MOR [10:00] End power play for MOR.

1-3 [10:41] Shot by BSU Scott, Keegan MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [10:41] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Scott, Keegan won by BSU.
1-3 [11:20] Shot by BSU Willick, Vanessa MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [11:26] Shot by BSU Murray, Quinn MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [11:31] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Cadez, Kaylee won by BSU.
1-3 [11:41] Shot by BSU Ramseier, Emma MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [11:41] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Cadez, Kaylee won by BSU.
1-3 [12:25] Shot by BSU Recollet-Nebenionquit, Sequoia MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [12:34] Shot by MOR Nappi, Isabella MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
1-3 [12:38] Faceoff Holland, Avery vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
1-3 [13:17] Shot by BSU Mallone, Madison MISSED, save Canham, Sydney.
1-3 [13:17] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
1-3 [13:43] Faceoff Johnson, Karenhatironhtha vs Scott, Keegan won by MOR.
1-3 [13:53] Faceoff Johnson, Karenhatironhtha vs Scott, Keegan won by MOR.
1-3 [14:13] Shot by MOR Gillis, Jorja MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
1-3 [14:59] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Cadez, Kaylee won by MOR.
1-3 [15:09] Shot by MOR Millar, Ella MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
1-3 [15:25] Faceoff Lomas, Amelia vs Cadez, Kaylee won by BSU.
1-3 [16:09] Shot by MOR Bovee, Katelyn MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
1-3 [16:52] Shot by MOR Clarke, Meadow MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.
1-3 [16:52] Timeout MOR.
1-3 [16:52] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
1-3 [16:56] Couture, Tilly (MOR) penalty complete.
1-3 [17:07] Penalty on Recollet-Nebenionquit, Sequoia BSU 2 minutes for BodyChecking.

1-3
PP
MOR [17:07] Start power play for MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [17:07] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [17:12] EMPTY NET at goalie for MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [17:19] Shot by MOR Johnson, Karenhatironhtha MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

1-3
PP
MOR [17:19] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [17:41] Shot by MOR Gillis, Jorja BLOCKED by Braun, Maddie.

1-3
PP
MOR [17:55] Shot by MOR Gillis, Jorja MISSED, save Todd, Alexa.

1-3
PP
MOR [17:55] Faceoff Leas, Zoe vs Kemp, Kaydence won by MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [18:07] Faceoff Johnson, Karenhatironhtha vs Cadez, Kaylee won by BSU.

1-3
PP
MOR [18:11] Canham, Sydney at goalie for MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [19:01] EMPTY NET at goalie for MOR.

1-3
PP
MOR [19:01] Recollet-Nebenionquit, Sequoia (BSU) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
MOR [19:01] End power play for MOR.



1-3

[19:01] EMPTY NET GOAL by Buffalo St. Murray, Quinn, Assist by Vettraino, Arissa and Running Rabbit, Sage, On ice for BSU:
Murray, Quinn; Vettraino, Arissa; Running Rabbit, Sage; Cadez, Kaylee; Willick, Vanessa, On ice for MOR: Spiers, Alexa;
Lawrence, Madison; Clarke, Meadow; Johnson, Karenhatironhtha; Smith, Scarlett; Leas, Zoe, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY Morrisville 1, Buffalo St. 4

1-4 [19:01] Faceoff Clark, Natalie vs Running Rabbit, Sage won by MOR.
1-4 [19:05] Canham, Sydney at goalie for MOR.
1-4 [19:14] Faceoff Clark, Natalie vs Zwolak, Grace won by BSU.
1-4 [20:00] End of period.


